Under Canadian GAAP the Company recognized a future income tax liability on temporary
differences arising on the initial recognition of mineral properties acquired other than in business
combinations. IAS 21 Income Taxes does not permit the recognition of deferred taxes on such
transactions. The impact of the de-recognition of the deferred income taxes was a reduction of
$11.9 million to the deferred tax liability at June 30, 2010 and a reduction to mining interests of
$10.8 million at June 30, 2010. In addition, as part of the IFRS conversion, deferred income tax
expense of $0.2 million was reversed to accumulated deficit in the three months ended June 30,
2010.

(vi) Statements of Cash Flows
The Company presents cash interest paid as a financing activity in the statements of cash flows
under IFRS. Under Canadian GAAP, cash interest paid was included as an operating activity. This
change in classification under IFRS increased the cash flow from operating activities and
decreased the cash flow from financing activities by $0.2 million for the six months ended June 30,
2010 compared to Canadian GAAP.

B2GOLD CORP.

MINING INTERESTS SCHEDULE (NOTE 12)
For the six months ended June 30, 2011
(all tabular amounts are in thousands of United States dollars)

 14

Cost

Accumulated depreciation
Net carrying

value

Opening

balance at
Dec. 31, 2010

Additions

Disposals/
write-offs

Reclass from
assets held for

sale

Closing

balance at
June 30, 2011

Opening

balance at
Dec. 31,  2010

Depreciation

Closing
balance at

June 30, 2011

As at
June 30, 2011

 $ $ $ $ $  $ $ $ $

Property, plant & equipment

   Libertad

122,327 19,327 - - 141,654  (9,657) (8,447) (18,104) 123,550

   Limon

41,657 13,057 - - 54,714  (9,207) (3,676) (12,883) 41,831

163,984 32,384 - - 196,368  (18,864) (12,123) (30,987) 165,381

Mineral properties “exploration & evaluation”

   Mocoa

23,359 173 - - 23,532  - - - 23,532

   Libertad (Jabali)

2,485 2,641 - - 5,126  - - - 5,126

   Radius

1,758 1,439 - - 3,197  - - - 3,197

   Cebollati

1,070 2,302 - - 3,372  - - - 3,372

   Calibre

238 697 - - 935  - - - 935

28,910 7,252 - - 36,162  - - - 36,162

Corporate & other

   Bellavista

2,841 347 - - 3,188  - - - 3,188

   Office, furniture & equipment

285 397 - - 682  (269) (16) (285) 397

3,126 744 - - 3,870  (269) (16) (285) 3,585

Investments (incorporated joint ventures)

   Gramalote

54,648 6,201 - - 60,849  - - - 60,849

   Quebradona

1,000 201 - - 1,201  - - - 1,201

55,648 6,402 - - 62,050  - - - 62,050

251,668 46,782 - - 298,450  (19,133) (12,139) (31,272) 267,178

B2GOLD CORP.

MINING INTERESTS SCHEDULE (NOTE 12)
For the year ended December 31, 2010
(all tabular amounts are in thousands of United States dollars)

 15

Cost

Accumulated depreciation
Net carrying

value

Opening

balance at
Jan. 1, 2010

Additions

Disposals/
write-offs

Reclass from
assets held for

sale

Closing

balance at
Dec. 31, 2010

Opening

balance at
Jan. 1, 2010

Depreciation

Closing

balance at
Dec. 31, 2010

As at
Dec. 31, 2010

 $ $ $ $ $  $ $ $ $

Property, plant & equipment

   Libertad